An Examination of Fall 2023 Enrollment
at the University of Delaware Compared With Fall 2022

A. Time and Residency Status by Campus

Newark Campus Undergraduate
Students
Graduate Students
Total
Associate in Arts
Program
Total
Professional & Continuing
Studies
Total
Grand Total

Full-time Delawareans
Nonresidents
Total

Part-time Delawareans
Nonresidents
Total

Total

Full-time Delawareans
Nonresidents
Total

Part-time Delawareans
Nonresidents
Total

Total

Full-time Delawareans
Nonresidents
Total

Part-time Delawareans
Nonresidents
Total

Total

Full-time Delawareans
Nonresidents
Total

Part-time Delawareans
Nonresidents
Total

Total

Data Source: Frozen Enrollment Extract

Official
Fall 2022

5,954
11,508
17,462

398
206
604
18,066
502
3,136
3,638
444
475
919

4,557

22,623
550

10

560

39

0

39
599
599

6

6

12
307
498
805
817
817
24,039

Download PDF

Official
Fall 2023

5,866
11,570
17,436

344
379
723
18,159
457
3,139
3,596
427
426
853

4,449

22,608
603

12

615

38

0

38

653
653

14

19

55

354
573
927
960
960
24,221

# Change
-88
62
-26
-54
173
119

122
143
143
182

% Change
-1.5%
0.5%
-0.1%
-13.6%
84.0%
19.7%
0.5%
-9.0%
0.1%
-1.2%
-3.8%
-10.3%
-7.2%
-2.4%
-0.1%
9.6%
20.0%
9.8%
-2.6%

-2.6%
9.0%
9.0%

133.3%
216.7%
175.0%
15.3%
15.1%
15.2%
17.5%
17.5%
0.8%

September 18, 2023



An Examination of Fall 2023 Enrollment
at the University of Delaware Compared With Fall 2022

University Total

Undergraduate Full-time
Part-time
Total
Graduate Full-time
Part-time
Total
Professional & Continuing  Full-time
Studies
Part-time
Total
Grand Total

Delawareans
Nonresidents
Total
Delawareans
Nonresidents
Total

Delawareans
Nonresidents
Total
Delawareans
Nonresidents
Total

Delawareans
Nonresidents
Total
Delawareans
Nonresidents
Total

Official
Fall 2022

6,504
11,518
18,022

437
206
643
18,665
502
3,136
3,638
444
475
919
4,557
6

6

12

307
498
805
817
24,039

B. Undergraduates by Student Type - Newark Campus

Official Fall 2022

Continuing Students 12,988
First-time Students 4,632
Transfer Students 380
Readmitted Students 66
Grand Total 18,066

Official Fall 2023

13,325
4,205
571

58
18,159

# Change

C. Undergraduates by Student Status - Newark Campus

Official Fall 2022

Freshman 5,197
Sophomore 4,326
Junior 3,927
Senior 4,616
Grand Total 18,066

D. University Total Headcount

Official Fall 2022

Delawareans 8,200
Nonresidents 15,839
Grand Total 24,039

Official Fall 2023

Official Fall 2023

4,768
4,795
4,184
4,412
18,159

8,103
16,118
24,221

# Change

# Change

Data Source: Frozen Enrollment Extract

Download PDF

Official
Fall 2023 # Change
6,469 -35
11,582 64
18,051 29
382 -55
379 173
761 118
18,812 147
457 -45
3,139 3
3,596 -42
427 -17
426 -49
853 -66
4,449 -108
14 8
19 13
33 21
354 47
573 75
927 122
960 143
24,221 182
% Change
337
-427
191
-8
93
% Change
-429
469
257
-204
93
% Change
-97
279
182

% Change

-0.5%
0.6%
0.2%
-12.6%
84.0%
18.4%
0.8%
-9.0%
0.1%
-1.2%
-3.8%
-10.3%
-7.2%
-2.4%
133.3%
216.7%
175.0%
15.3%
15.1%
15.2%
17.5%
0.8%

2.6%
-9.2%
50.3%
-12.1%
0.5%

-8.3%
10.8%
6.5%
-4.4%
0.5%

-1.2%
1.8%
0.8%

September 18, 2023



