An Examination of Fall 2023 Enrollment at the University of Delaware Compared With Fall 2022

Download PDF

A. Time and Residency Status by Campus

				Official Fall 2022	Official Fall 2023	# Change	% Change
Newark Campus	Undergraduate Students	Full-time	Delawareans	5,954	5,866	-88	-1.5%
			Nonresidents	11,508	11,570	62	0.5%
			Total	17,462	17,436	-26	-0.1%
		Part-time	Delawareans	398	344	-54	-13.6%
			Nonresidents	206	379	173	84.0%
			Total	604	723	119	19.7%
		Total		18,066	18,159	93	0.5%
	Graduate Students	Full-time	Delawareans	502	457	-45	-9.0%
			Nonresidents	3,136	3,139	3	0.1%
			Total	3,638	3,596	-42	-1.2%
		Part-time	Delawareans	444	427	-17	-3.8%
			Nonresidents	475	426	-49	-10.3%
			Total	919	853	-66	-7.2%
		Total		4,557	4,449	-108	-2.4%
	Total			22,623	22,608	-15	-0.1%
Associate in Arts		Full-time	Delawareans	550	603	53	9.6%
Program			Nonresidents	10	12	2	20.0%
			Total	560	615	55	9.8%
		Part-time	Delawareans	39	38	-1	-2.6%
			Nonresidents	0	0	0	
			Total	39	38	-1	-2.6%
		Total		599	653	54	9.0%
	Total			599	653	54	9.0%
Professional & Continuing	; Ful	Full-time	Delawareans	6	14	8	133.3%
Studies			Nonresidents	6	19	13	216.7%
			Total	12	33	21	175.0%
	Part-	Part-time	Delawareans	307	354	47	15.3%
			Nonresidents	498	573	75	15.1%
			Total	805	927	122	15.2%
		Total		817	960	143	17.5%
	Total			817	960	143	17.5%
Grand Total				24,039	24,221	182	0.8%

Data Source: Frozen Enrollment Extract

An Examination of Fall 2023 Enrollment at the University of Delaware Compared With Fall 2022

Download PDF

O 66: -: - I

University Total

			Official	Official		
			Fall 2022	Fall 2023	# Change	% Change
Undergraduate	Full-time	Delawareans	6,504	6,469	-35	-0.5%
		Nonresidents	11,518	11,582	64	0.6%
		Total	18,022	18,051	29	0.2%
	Part-time	Delawareans	437	382	-55	-12.6%
		Nonresidents	206	379	173	84.0%
		Total	643	761	118	18.4%
	Total		18,665	18,812	147	0.8%
Graduate	Full-time	Delawareans	502	457	-45	-9.0%
		Nonresidents	3,136	3,139	3	0.1%
		Total	3,638	3,596	-42	-1.2%
	Part-time	Delawareans	444	427	-17	-3.8%
		Nonresidents	475	426	-49	-10.3%
		Total	919	853	-66	-7.2%
	Total		4,557	4,449	-108	-2.4%
Professional & Continuing Studies	Full-time	Delawareans	6	14	8	133.3%
		Nonresidents	6	19	13	216.7%
		Total	12	33	21	175.0%
	Part-time	Delawareans	307	354	47	15.3%
		Nonresidents	498	573	75	15.1%
		Total	805	927	122	15.2%
	Total		817	960	143	17.5%
Grand Total			24,039	24,221	182	0.8%

B. Undergraduates by Student Type - Newark Campus

	Official Fall 2022	Official Fall 2023	# Change	% Change
Continuing Students	12,988	13,325	337	2.6%
First-time Students	4,632	4,205	-427	-9.2%
Transfer Students	380	571	191	50.3%
Readmitted Students	66	58	-8	-12.1%
Grand Total	18,066	18,159	93	0.5%

C. Undergraduates by Student Status – Newark Campus

	Official Fall 2022	Official Fall 2023	# Change	% Change
Freshman	5,197	4,768	-429	-8.3%
Sophomore	4,326	4,795	469	10.8%
Junior	3,927	4,184	257	6.5%
Senior	4,616	4,412	-204	-4.4%
Grand Total	18,066	18,159	93	0.5%

D. University Total Headcount

	Official Fall 2022	Official Fall 2023	# Change	% Change
Delawareans	8,200	8,103	-97	-1.2%
Nonresidents	15,839	16,118	279	1.8%
Grand Total	24,039	24,221	182	0.8%

Data Source: Frozen Enrollment Extract

September 18, 2023